
ALL TIMES HAVE BEEN ROUNDED UP IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE KANSAS ROAD RUNNING 

RECORDS 
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                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

 

                               YOUTH RESULTS 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age S City         St Gunti     

===== ===== ============================ === = ============ == =====  

    1    72 DAWSON SCHMIDT                 9 M AUGUSTA      KS  6:49  

    2   103 BISHOP MYERS                     M                  7:02  

    3    68 AUSTIN RADKE                  11 M HALSTEAD     KS  7:10  

    4    14 JACOB KITTRELL                 9 M WICHITA      KS  7:59  

    5   102 MITZI DARMSTETTER                F                  8:21  

    6    81 OWEN WELLS                     6 M CLEARWATER   KS  8:25  

    7    91 GRANT TABLER                   9 M LEES SUMMIT  MO  9:02  

    8    94 KIERNAN MCKEEGAN              11 M WICHITA      KS  9:07  

    9    57 PICCO IACOPELLI                6 M WICHITA      KS 13:41              
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                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

 

                           MIDDLE SCHOOL RESULTS 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age S City         St Gunti     

===== ===== ============================ === = ============ == =====  

    1    49 ADAM DELEKTA                  14 M BURLINGAME   KS  5:18  

    2    73 SAWYER SCHMIDT                11 M AUGUSTA      KS  5:19  

    3    79 TREY TOPHAM                   12 M VALLEY CENTE KS  5:58  

    4    80 NATHAN WELLS                  14 M CLEARWATER   KS  6:09  

    5    69 ISAAC RADKE                   13 M HALSTEAD     KS  6:29  

    6    23 PIERCE DEGRAFFENREID          13 M SEDGWICK     KS  6:40  

    7    75 AIDEN SPECK                   12 M WICHITA      KS  7:09  

    8    45 JOLIE CHRANS                  12 F WICHITA      KS  7:53  

    9    90 AUDREY TABLER                 13 F LEES SUMMIT  MO  8:52  

   10    31 DANIEL JIMENEZ                12 M WICHITA      KS 14:18  

 

 

 

 

                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 



                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

                                      

                     TOP 10 RESULTS FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 

                                       

 

   **************** MIDDLE SCHOOL FEMALE OVERALL WINNERS *************** 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City            St Time        

===== ===== ============================ === =============== == =======  

    1    45 JOLIE CHRANS                  12 WICHITA         KS    7:53  

    2    90 AUDREY TABLER                 13 LEES SUMMIT     MO    8:52  

 

    **************** MIDDLE SCHOOL MALE OVERALL WINNERS *************** 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City            St Time        

===== ===== ============================ === =============== == =======  

    1    49 ADAM DELEKTA                  14 BURLINGAME      KS    5:18  

    2    73 SAWYER SCHMIDT                11 AUGUSTA         KS    5:19  

    3    79 TREY TOPHAM                   12 VALLEY CENTER   KS    5:58  

    4    80 NATHAN WELLS                  14 CLEARWATER      KS    6:09  

    5    69 ISAAC RADKE                   13 HALSTEAD        KS    6:29  

    6    23 PIERCE DEGRAFFENREID          13 SEDGWICK        KS    6:40  

    7    75 AIDEN SPECK                   12 WICHITA         KS    7:09  

    8    31 DANIEL JIMENEZ                12 WICHITA         KS   14:18  
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                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

 

                            HIGH SCHOOL RESULTS 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age S City         St Gunti     

===== ===== ============================ === = ============ == =====  

    1    60 ROBERT LOEFFLER               17 M NORTH NEWTON KS  4:47  

    2    85 ALEX MOEN                     16 M ANDOVER      KS  4:53  

    3    93 BRYCE MERRIMAN                16 M WICHITA      KS  4:55  

    4    89 MATT STEINERT                 18 M WICHITA      KS  4:55  

    5    95 JACOB JACKSON                 17 M WICHITA      KS  4:56  

    6    27 MATTHEW HARDING               15 M WICHITA      KS  4:58  

    7    65 GARRETT MICK                  15 M NEWTON       KS  5:05  

    8    64 BEN MARTIN                    16 M WICHITA      KS  5:07  

    9   101 JARED STARK                   16 M AUGUSTA      KS  5:19  

   10    86 ASHER MOEN                    14 M ANDOVER      KS  5:23  

   11    47 NATHAN CORN                   17 M MAIZE        KS  5:25  

   12    78 ERIN TOPHAM                   14 F VALLEY CENTE KS  5:47  

   13    96 ALLISON DERRY                 16 F WICHITA      KS  5:59  

   14    71 ANNA SCHINSTOCK               17 F WICHITA      KS  6:12  

   15   105 DARA BOYATON                  15 F                  6:15  

   16    97 ALLISON TOPHAM                17 F VALLEY CENTE KS  6:20  



   17    44 JACOB CHRANS                  15 M WICHITA      KS  6:22  

   18    84 JULIA ISEMAN                  14 F GODDARD      KS  6:24  

   19    99 LIBBY HANCOCK                 14 F                  7:28  

   20   100 KATIE CARTER                  14 F WICHITA          8:09  

 

 

 

 

                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

                                      

                      TOP 10 RESULTS FOR HIGH SCHOOL 

                                       

 

    **************** HIGH SCHOOL FEMALE OVERALL WINNERS *************** 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City            St Time        

===== ===== ============================ === =============== == =======  

    1    78 ERIN TOPHAM                   14 VALLEY CENTER   KS    5:47  

    2    96 ALLISON DERRY                 16 WICHITA         KS    5:59  

    3    71 ANNA SCHINSTOCK               17 WICHITA         KS    6:12  

    4   105 DARA BOYATON                  15                       6:15  

    5    97 ALLISON TOPHAM                17 VALLEY CENTER   KS    6:20  

    6    84 JULIA ISEMAN                  14 GODDARD         KS    6:24  

    7    99 LIBBY HANCOCK                 14                       7:28  

    8   100 KATIE CARTER                  14 WICHITA               8:09  

 

     **************** HIGH SCHOOL MALE OVERALL WINNERS *************** 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City            St Time        

===== ===== ============================ === =============== == =======  

    1    60 ROBERT LOEFFLER               17 NORTH NEWTON    KS    4:47  

    2    85 ALEX MOEN                     16 ANDOVER         KS    4:53  

    3    93 BRYCE MERRIMAN                16 WICHITA         KS    4:55  

    4    89 MATT STEINERT                 18 WICHITA         KS    4:55  

    5    95 JACOB JACKSON                 17 WICHITA         KS    4:56  

    6    27 MATTHEW HARDING               15 WICHITA         KS    4:58  

    7    65 GARRETT MICK                  15 NEWTON          KS    5:05  

    8    64 BEN MARTIN                    16 WICHITA         KS    5:07  

    9   101 JARED STARK                   16 AUGUSTA         KS    5:19  

   10    86 ASHER MOEN                    14 ANDOVER         KS    5:23  
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                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

 

                               OPEN RESULTS 

 



Place Bib   Name                         Age S City         St Gunti     

===== ===== ============================ === = ============ == =====  

    1    88 CONNER DRENDEL                26 M WINFIELD     KS  4:55  

    2   110 KURT AIKEN                    40 M                  5:17  

    3    52 CODY FITCH                    26 M WICHITA      KS  5:22  

    4    38 SCOTT YOUNG                   54 M RUSSELL      KS  5:27  

    5   109 MICHAEL LANGSTON              41 M                  5:36  

    6   112 GERRY MARSH                   37 M                  5:42  

    7    39 MARK ANDREWS                  51 M WICHITA      KS  5:49  

    8    59 WILLIAM LEPPERT               47 M MYRTLE BEACH SC  5:49  

    9    25 JON FINNEGAN                  60 M RUSSELL      KS  5:54  

   10    54 SCOTT GRIFFITT                38 M DERBY        KS  5:55  

   11    41 LILE BUDDEN                   55 M COLORADO SPR CO  5:56  

   12   104 DALE BING                     63 M                  6:00  

   13    83 DON HENDERSON                 57 M WICHITA      KS  6:01  

   14   107 SCOTT RILEY                   49 M                  6:05  

   15    53 MICHAEL FLANAGAN              27 M WICHITA      KS  6:06  

   16    92 MARIE TABLER                  42 F LEES SUMMIT  MO  6:32  

   17    82 CHRIS DELEON                  50 M WICHITA      KS  6:33  

   18    87 TANYA MOLLEKER                35 F VALLEY CENTE KS  6:38  

   19    62 ERIC LOVE                     26 M WICHITA      KS  6:40  

   20    13 TOM SN0OK                     67 M CHENEY       KS  6:41  

   21    36 JOSIE VANWEY                  31 F PRAIRIE VILL KS  7:16  

   22    51 MICHAEL ETTREDGE              66 M LAWRENCE     KS  7:32  

   23   108 PHILLIP RILEY                 73 M                  7:49  

   24    22 KELLEY DEGRAFFENREID          45 F SEDGWICK     KS  7:56  

   25    19 TRUDY CALLOWAY                67 F WICHITA      KS  7:57  

   26    63 JOHNROSS LUMBERT              27 M ANDOVER      KS  8:05  

   27    48 SHAWN DAUGHERTY               28 M GOWER        MO  8:08  

   28    50 SHERYL DREVO                  71 F GODDARD      KS  8:11  

   29    18 BRADLEY BURNETT               58 M WICHITA      KS  8:19  

   30    20 JIM CHRISTENSEN               75 M MARION       KS  8:32  

   31    42 TIMOTHY BYRNES                69 M WICHITA      KS  9:03  

   32    37 TERRI VANWEY                  63 F WICHITA      KS  9:57  

   33    56 GAYLA HEFLEY                  76 F WICHITA      KS 10:15  

   34    30 CHRIS JAMES                   26 M WICHITA      KS 10:24  

   35    32 CAROLYN LANGENWALTER          77 F WICHITA      KS 11:16     

 

 

 

 

                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

                                      

                    AGE GROUP RESULTS FOR OPEN DIVISION 

                                       

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  



 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    88 CONNER DRENDEL                26 WINFIELD             KS    

4:55  

    2    52 CODY FITCH                    26 WICHITA              KS    

5:22  

    3    53 MICHAEL FLANAGAN              27 WICHITA              KS    

6:06  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    36 JOSIE VANWEY                  31 PRAIRIE VILLAGE      KS    

7:16  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    87 TANYA MOLLEKER                35 VALLEY CENTER        KS    

6:38  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1   112 GERRY MARSH                   37                            

5:42  



    2    54 SCOTT GRIFFITT                38 DERBY                KS    

5:55  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    92 MARIE TABLER                  42 LEES SUMMIT          MO    

6:32  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1   110 KURT AIKEN                    40                            

5:17  

    2   109 MICHAEL LANGSTON              41                            

5:36  

 

 

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    22 KELLEY DEGRAFFENREID          45 SEDGWICK             KS    

7:56  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    59 WILLIAM LEPPERT               47 MYRTLE BEACH         SC    

5:49  

    2   107 SCOTT RILEY                   49                            

6:05  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    38 SCOTT YOUNG                   54 RUSSELL              KS    

5:27  



    2    39 MARK ANDREWS                  51 WICHITA              KS    

5:49  

    3    82 CHRIS DELEON                  50 WICHITA              KS    

6:33  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    41 LILE BUDDEN                   55 COLORADO SPRINGS     CO    

5:56  

    2    83 DON HENDERSON                 57 WICHITA              KS    

6:01  

    3    18 BRADLEY BURNETT               58 WICHITA              KS    

8:19  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    37 TERRI VANWEY                  63 WICHITA              KS    

9:57  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    25 JON FINNEGAN                  60 RUSSELL              KS    

5:54  

    2   104 DALE BING                     63                            

6:00  

    3     4 TIM EHRLICH                   61 CLEARWATER           KS          

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    19 TRUDY CALLOWAY                67 WICHITA              KS    

7:57  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     



===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    13 TOM SN0OK                     67 CHENEY               KS    

6:41  

    2    51 MICHAEL ETTREDGE              66 LAWRENCE             KS    

7:32  

    3    42 TIMOTHY BYRNES                69 WICHITA              KS    

9:03  

 

 

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    50 SHERYL DREVO                  71 GODDARD              KS    

8:11  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1   108 PHILLIP RILEY                 73                            

7:49  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    56 GAYLA HEFLEY                  76 WICHITA              KS   

10:15  

    2    32 CAROLYN LANGENWALTER          77 WICHITA              KS   

11:16  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    20 JIM CHRISTENSEN               75 MARION               KS    

8:32  

 

 

 

 

                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

                                      

                     MASTERS RESULTS FOR OPEN DIVISION 



                                       

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    92 MARIE TABLER                  42 LEES SUMMIT          MO    

6:32  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1   110 KURT AIKEN                    40                            

5:17  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    38 SCOTT YOUNG                   54 RUSSELL              KS    

5:27  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    19 TRUDY CALLOWAY                67 WICHITA              KS    

7:57  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1    25 JON FINNEGAN                  60 RUSSELL              KS    

5:54  

 

               ********  FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  



    1    50 SHERYL DREVO                  71 GODDARD              KS    

8:11  

 

                ********  MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 ******** 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City                 St 

Guntime     

===== ===== ============================ === ==================== == 

=======  

    1   108 PHILLIP RILEY                 73                            

7:49  
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                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

 

                               ELITE RESULTS 

 

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

           

     

    

    

    

   

Place Bib   Name                         Age S City         St Guntime 
===== ===== ============================ === = ============ == ========

1    12 CRISTIAN SORATOS              23 M BOZEMAN MT  4:08.46 
2    43 MACKLIN CHAFFEE               29 M BOULDER      CO  4:15.05

3     5 FREZER LEGESSE                25 M OKLAHOMA CIT OK  4:22.60 
4     8 JAMES NOONAN                  25 M ROCKFORD     IL  4:26.24 
5    70 PETER REED                    22 M WICHITA      KS  4:42.07 
6    98 JULIO MARTINEZ                24 M NEWTON           4:50.89

7     9 RACHEL SCHNEIDER              24 F WASHINGTON   DC  4:51.54 
8    74 KYLE SNYDER                   21 M LAW KS  4:52.13 
9    66 MONICAH NGIGE                 22 F LANSING      MI  4:54.66

10   111 TAMRUN THORNBURG              16 M                  4:57.84 
11     7 ALICIA NELSON                 24 F ALAMOSA      CO  5:06.78 
12   106 SUSAN TANUI                   28 F                  5:32.95 
13    77 AMY TOPHAM                    26 F VALLEY CENTE KS  5:35.59  

 

 

 

 

                             KANSAS ROAD MILE 

                 PRESENTED BY TGORACE MANAGEMENT & TIMING 

                      NOVEMBER 8, 2015 - WICHITA, KS 

                          USATF COURSE KS14054KH 

                                      

                     TOP 5 RESULTS FOR ELITE DIVISION 

                                       

 

       **************** ELITE FEMALE OVERALL WINNERS *************** 

 

Place Bib   Name                         Age City            St Time        

===== ===== ============================ === =============== == =======  

    1     9 RACHEL SCHNEIDER              24 WASHINGTON      DC    4:52  

    2    66 MONICAH NGIGE                 22 LANSING         MI    4:55  



    3     7 ALICIA NELSON                 24 ALAMOSA         CO    5:07  

    4   106 SUSAN TANUI                   28                       5:33  

    5    77 AMY TOPHAM                    26 VALLEY CENTER   KS    5:36  

 

        **************** ELITE MALE OVERALL WINNERS *************** 

 

 

 

     

     

     

      

    

Place Bib   Name                         Age City            St Time 
===== ===== ============================ === =============== == =======

1    12 CRISTIAN SORATOS              23 BOZEMAN         MT    4:09 
2    43 MACKLIN CHAFFEE               29 BOULDER         CO    4:16 
3     5 FREZER LEGESSE                25 OKLAHOMA CITY   OK    4:23 
4 8 JAMES NOONAN                  25 ROCKFORD        IL    4:27

5    70 PETER REED                    22 WICHITA         KS    4:43  




